Liabilities from deliveries and services 2,732 - - -

Other current financial and tax liabilities 1,304 - - -

Liabilities from finance lease 2,218 2,221 9,638 0

The interest swap shown under other financial liabilities is in total allocated to short-

term liabilities.

According to the longest possible redemption period the following maturities of

derivative financial instruments would occur:

Up to 1
year

2 to 5
years

More than
5 years Total

2016 293 426 2 721

2015 354 598 40 992

24.	Segment Report

In 2009, Basler decided to strategically focus on the camera business. Various
product lines of the solutions segment were sold or discontinued. Furthermore, the
restructuring to a functional organization was finished in 2012. As a result of these
measures, within the internal reporting the discontinuing solutions segment was not
reported or managed separately.

22.3	Currency Risk

An analysis of the sensitivity of all receivables and liabilities in foreign currency of
all group entities regarding a decreasing and / or increasing exchange rate by 10
percentage points each as of the balance sheet date would result in the following
effects on profit (in € k):

Exchange
rate +10 %

Exchange
rate -10%

USD -219 157

JPY 0 0

SGD 11 -12

-208 145

In doing so, the main foreign currencies were taken into consideration.

23.	Capital Management / Liquidity Risk

Basler manages its capital with the aim of maximizing the earnings of its stakeholders
by optimizing the ratio of equity capital to borrowed capital.

However, it must furthermore be ensured that Basler possesses sufficient reserves
to also enable short-term growth. This goal is managed using the financial reserves
key figure.

This key figure is calculated from the ratio of borrowed capital plus unused credit
lines to short-term assets less liquid assets.

12/31/2016 12/31/2015